504497995 08/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4544698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID SUHY	03/30/2014
TIN MAO	03/30/2014
SHIH-CHU KAO	03/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BENITEC BIOPHARMA LIMITED
Street Address:	F6A/1-15 BARR STREET
City:	BALMAIN, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14759401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 875-2422

Email: asanchez@fenwick.com **Correspondent Name:** ELENA M. RODRIGUEZ Address Line 1: FENWICK & WEST LLP Address Line 2: **801 CALIFORNIA STREET**

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33214-34300/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELENA M. RODRIGUEZ, REG. NO. 75,567	
SIGNATURE:	/Elena M. Rodriguez/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=34300 US Assignment#page1.tif source=34300 US Assignment#page2.tif source=34300 US Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 043260 FRAME: 0056** 504497995

source=34300 US Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043260 FRAME: 0057



Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

This	assignment deed	is made between the following parties:
Ass	ignors	The persons named in the schedule as the Assignors
Assi	ignee	The person named in the schedule as the Assignee
Baci	kground	The Assignors wish to confirm that
		1 the Assignors have assigned all, rights, titles or interests in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee with effect from the date of creation of such intellectual Property described in the schedule; and
	·	2 to the extent that the Assignors have any rights, titles and interests in the Intellectual Property, to assign the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.
This	deed witnesses	that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this deed, and the payment of AU\$10, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree:
1	rights, titles a Assignors ha such rights, ti	s confirm the assignment to the Assignee of all the Assignors' nd interests in the Intellectual Property and to the extent that the ve any rights, titles or interests in the Intellectual Property, assign ties or interests to the Assignee with effect from the Date of free of encumberances and third party rights.
2	The Assignor	· · -
	(a) exe	cute all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to enable

- the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property; and
- provide to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably (b) requests in relation to the Intellectual Property.
- 3 This deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia and the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Victoria, Australia.

REEL: 043260 FRAME: 0058



Schedule

Assignor

David Suhy of 32 Hurst Court, San Ramon, California 94583,

United States of America

Tin Mao of 3901 Lick Mill Boulevard #151, Santa Clara,

California 95054, United States of America

Shih-Chu Kao of 702 Astor Court, Mountain View, California

94043, United States of America

Address

Benitec Biopharma Limited of F6A/1-15 Barr Street, Balmain,

New South Wales 2041, Australia

Intellectual Property:

United States Patent Application No 61/750086

filed on 8 January 2013

entitled "Age-related macular degeneration treatment", and the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in

foreign countries, described in that application.

International Patent Application No PCT/AU2014/000007

filed on 8 January 2014

entitled "Age-related macular degeneration treatment"

and claiming convention priority from United States Patent Application No 61/750086

Application No 61/750086 filed on 8 January 2013

and the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in

foreign countries, described in that application.

REEL: 043260 FRAME: 0059



	Executed as a deed
	Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by David Suhy
sign here i	- Kavil Suly
pina ridine	in the presence of
sign here ▶	Witness Joyce Sury
print name	Joyce Sury
date	30 Man 2014
	Assignor
	Signed sealed and delivered by Tin Mao
sign here 🕨	In Road
orint name	TIN MAO
	in the presence of
ilgn here ►	Witness Lugar Sulva
nint name	Joyce Suty
late .	30 Man 2014

1000499320

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

page 3

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor) PATENT

page 1



Assignor

Signed sealed and delivered by Shih-Chu Kao

sign here > SAA	
print name SHIH-CHU KAO	
in the presence of	
sign here M	
print name Michael Weils	
date3[75]2014	
Assignee	
Signed for Benitee Biopharma Limited sign here Director/Officer	
print name PETER FRENCH	
sign here • Witness	
print name R. F. ATCICK	
date	

1000499320

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

page 4

1000499320

Confirmatory assignment deed (Inventor)

page 1

REEL: 043260 FRAME: 0061